1/2/24	ET
102799462	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
PRISM RESOURCES	Name: PRISM TECHNOLOGIES L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) July 7, 2004	Street Address:14707 California Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 N	<u></u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 5
Assignment Merger	City: Omaha
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Nebraska
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: 68154
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 08/872,710, filed 6/11/1997, PN 6,516,416, issued 2/4/2003. 10/230,638, filed 8/29/2002. Additional numbers a 	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) PR/FINANCE Mance
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
-	involved: 2
Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	
Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Internal Address:Street Address:Suite 2500	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Internal Address: Street Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>300 South Wacker Drive</u> Suite 2500 City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60606</u> Phone Number: <u>(312) 360-0080</u> Fax Number: <u>(312) 360-9315</u> Email Address: 9. Signature: <u>Signature</u> 9. Signature: <u>Signature</u> 9. Signature: <u>Signature</u> 1. Signature	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number07-2069 Authorized User Name
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>300 South Wacker Drive</u> Suite 2500 City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60606</u> Phone Number: <u>(312) 360-0080</u> Fax Number: <u>(312) 360-9315</u> Email Address: 9. Signature: <u>Signature</u> 9. Signature: <u>Signature</u> Defensive: <u>610890006 08872710</u> ger D. Greer Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

REEL: 015589 FRAME: 0709

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRISM RESOURCES, INC., a Nebraska corporation, of 21441 Skyridge Road, Elkhorn, Nebraska 68022, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns the inventions identified on the attached Patent Schedule P1;

WHEREAS, PRISM TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company, of 14707 California Street, Suite 5, Omaha, Nebraska 68154, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, for said inventions for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its rights, titles and interests in and to said inventions in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date July 7, 2004

· .

PRISM RESOURCES

Name: Richard L. Gregg

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 015589 FRAME: 0710

PATENT SCHEDULE P1

1. File No.: Type: Title: Filing Date: Serial No.: Issue Date: Patent No.:	UTILITY SUBSCRIPTION ACCESS SYSTEM FOR USE WITH AN UNTRUSTED NETWORK 6/11/1997 08/872,710 2/4/2003
2. File No.: Type: Title: Filing Date: Serial No.: Issue Date: Patent No.:	UTILITY SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURING TRANSACTIONS AND COMPUTER RESOURCES WITH AN UNTRUSTED NETWORK 8/29/2002

P:\DOCS\1608\61259\595379.DOC

. .

-

-2-

RECORDED: 07/22/2004